

## RL\_\_\_\_\_101024673\_\_\_\_\_\_VER SHEET



## PATENTS ONLY CRAZZO MIDE

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

4/19/65	<pre>1. Name of conveying party(ies): Angeion Corporation Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesX_ No</pre>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Cordis Webster, Inc.  Street Address: 4750 Littlejohn Street Baldwin Park, California 91706 United States of America  Additional name(s) & address(es)  Attached? Yes X No
	3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment  Merger  Security Agreement  Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: April 1, 1999  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new Application, the execution date of the application is: [Date?]  A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/496,947; 09/073,651  B. Patent No.(s)5,462,521; 5,643,197; 5,800,428	
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Audley A. Ciamporcero, Jr., Esq. Chief Patent Counsel Johnson & Johnson One Johnson & Johnson Plaza New Brunswick, NJ 08933-7003	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: <u>5</u>

04/29/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000013 100750 08496947 01 FC:581 200.00 CH

> PATENT REEL: 9901 FRAME: 0756

	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$200.00  Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	
	8. Deposit Account Number: 10-0750/HWC  (Attach duplicate copy of this page	
	if paying by Deposit Account)	
9. Statement and signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Many Coa 4/14/99		
Henry W. Collins Signature	Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D. C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 9901 FRAME: 0757

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Angeion Corporation ("Assignor"), a Minnesota corporation, having a place of business at 7601 Northland Drive, Brooklyn Park, Minnesota 55428, is the sole owner of the following United States patents and patent applications:

> 5,462,521 dated October 31, 1995 5,643,197 dated July 1, 1997 5,800,428 dated September 1, 1998 Serial No. 08/496,947 filed June 30, 1995 Serial No. 09/073,651 filed May 6, 1998

Webster, Inc. WHEREAS, Cordis ("Assignee"), a California corporation, having a place of business at 4750 Littlejohn Street, Baldwin Park, California 91706, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States patents and patent applications;

NOW. THEREFORE, BE  ${ t IT}$ KNOWN, that for consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to each and all of the foregoing patents and patent applications and in and to all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and corresponding foreign patents and foreign patent applications including without limitation of generality, any and all choses in action and any and all claims and demands, both at law and in equity, that said Assignor has or may have for damages or profits accrued or to accrue on account of the infringement of any of said patents and patent applications, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officer and attested by its Secretary and its corporate seal to be affixed on this day of ,1999.

Attest:	Angeion Corporation
	By July
State of Minnesota)	
County of Henrepin )	
The foregoing instrument	was acknowledged before me this /sf
day of <u>(Lyril</u> , 199 produced <u>divers /icense</u>	9, by <u>James Hickey Jr.</u> , who has as identification.
<b>g</b>	

JOANNE TICHY

RECORDED: 04/19/1999

Notary Public

**PATENT REEL: 9901 FRAME: 0758**